

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 469 দিশপুৰ, শুক্রবাৰ, 8 নৱেম্বৰ, 2019, 17 কাতি, 1941 (শক)
No. 469 Dispur, Friday, 8th November, 2019, 17th Kartika, 1941 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 5th November, 2019

No. HLA.382/2017/239.- In pursuance of registration of Employees Health Assurance Scheme Society (EHASS) under Society Registration Act XXI of 1860 vide Registration No.RS/KAM(M)/263/U/118 of 2019-2020 dated 25th September, 2019, the Governing Body and Executive Committee of EHASS are constituted as follows:-

1. Governing Body

SI.	Names & Designation	
No. 1	Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Assam	Chairperson
2	Senior most Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Assam	Vice- Chairman
3.	Chief Executive Officer, Employees Health Assurance Scheme Society	Member Secretary
4.	Senior most Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Assam	Member
5.	Senior most Secretary, Transformation & Development Department, Government of Assam	Member "
6.	Senior most Secretary, Home & Political Department, Government of Assam	Member
7.	Senior most Secretary, Education Department, Government of Assam	Member
8.	Senior most Secretary, Personnel Department, Government of Assam	Member
9.	Senior most Secretary, Secretariat Administration Department, Government of Assam	Member
10.	Senior most Secretary, General Administration Department, Government of Assam	Member
11.	Senior most Secretary, Pension and Public Grievance Department, Government of Assam.	Member
12.	Senior most Secretary, Judicial Department, Government of Assam	Member
13.	Secretary, Health & Family Welfare (Dealing with Employees Health Assurance Scheme in the Department)	Member

14.	Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam	Member
15.	Director of Health Services, Assam	Member
16.	Director of Medical Education, Planning and Research, Assam	Member
17	Managing Director, Assam Medical Services Corporation	Member
18.	President, Sadou Asom Karmachari Parishad	Member

In addition to the above aforesaid members, the Chairperson may nominate any member(s) either serving or retired officer who is a renowned expert in the field of Health and Family Welfare or Social Service.

2. Executive Committee.

SI. No.	Names & Designation	
1	Senior most Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Assam.	Chairperson
2	Chief Executive Officer, Employees Health Assurance Society	Member Secretary
3.	Secretary, Health & Family Welfare (dealing with Employees Health Assurance Scheme in the Department), Government of Assam	Member
4.	Senior most Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Assam	Member
5.	Senor most Secretary, Pension and Public Grievances Department, Government of Assam.	Member
6.	Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam.	Member
7.	Director of Health Services, Assam	Member
8.	Director of Medical Education, Planning and Research, Assam	Member
9.	Mission Director, Assam Medical Services Corporation.	Member
10.	President, Sadou Asom Karmachari Parishad (SAKP)	Member -
11.	Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department (dealing with Employees Health Assurance Scheme in the Department)	Member
12	Senior Financial Adviser, Health and Family Welfare Department.	Member

SAMIR KR. SINHA,

Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department.